

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4905/2023

Dr. Saurabh Mittal S/o Sh. Ashok Kumar Mittal, Aged About 27 Years, R/o Flat No. 824, Earth-C Block, Rsg The Universe Gokul Vill., Hiran Magari, Sector No. 9, Savina, Udaipur (Raj.).

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Priyanaka Patel D/o Sh. Kamala Prasad Patel, R/o Road No. 7, Gurupurva, Post- Basiya, Chhatarpur (M.p.). At Present American Medical College, Girls Hostel, Transport Nagar, Debari, P.s. Pratap Nagar, Udaipur (Raj.).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. SS Rathore

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukhityar Khan, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

11/10/2023

Heard.

Issue Notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notices on behalf of respondent No.1-State. Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable on or before 02.12.2023.

In the meanwhile and till next date of hearing, petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.591/2023, Police Station Pratap Nagar, District Udaipur. However, he shall join the investigation.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J