

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4905/2023

Dr. Saurabh Mittal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)

:

None Present

For Respondent(s)

:

Mr. Gaurav Singh, PP

---

**JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**Order**

**02/02/2024**

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 01.03.2024.
2. Interim order shall continue till then.

**(DINESH MEHTA),J**

396-raksha/-